AUTOOLINE AUTOLINE INDUSTRIES LTD

Regd. Office : Survey Nos. 313/314, Nanekarwadi, Chakan, Tel - Khed, Dist. - Pune : 410 501, INDIA ☎ : +91 2135 664865 / 6, Fax : +91 2135 664864. Website : www.autolineind.com CIN-L34300PN1996PLC104510



Date: 03/01/2024

To,

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, First Floor, New Trading Ring, Street, Rotunda Building, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 General Manager, Listing Corporate Relations Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Dalal Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051 Vice President, Listing Corporate Relations Department

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we wish to inform you that the Company has received the attached intimations from Mr. Shivaji Akhade & Mr. Sudhir Mungase Promoter(s) of the Company, in relation to allotment of convertible warrants of the Company on 01st January, 2024.

Kindly take the above on your record.

For Autoline Industries Limited

Vinet H. St

Vinod K Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Autoline Industries Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Mr. Shivaji Akhade (Acquirer)		
(PAC) with the acquirer			
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the		
	acquirer: (E	elong to Promote	er/ Promoter
	group)		
	Mr. Vilas La	inde	
	Mr. Sudhir	Mungase	
	Mr. M. Radhakrishnan		
	Mrs. Rema	Radhakrishnan	
	Linc Wise Software Private Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	Yes		
group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	BSE Limited		
are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
		share/voting	diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of the
		applicable(*)	TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	5849981	15.01	12.89
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	0	0	0
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other	0	0	0
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5849981	15.01	12.89
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /sold	0	0	0
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other	1100000	2.42	2.42
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
category) acquired /sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	0	0	0
acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1100000	2.42	2.42

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	5849981	12.89	12.89
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0	0
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other	1100000	2.42	2.42
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6949981	15.31	15.31
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market	Preferential Allotment		
/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-			
se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt	Date of receipt of intimation of allotment :-		
of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is	January 01, 2024		
applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before	Rs. 38,96,3	1.640	
the said acquisition / sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 38,96,31,640		
the said acquisition / sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 45,37,5	4,010	
acquisition			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory Name & Signature: Shivaji Akhade

Place: Pune

Date: January 03, 2024

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Autoline Industries Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Mr. Sudhir Mungase (Acquirer)		
(PAC) with the acquirer			
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the		
	acquirer: (Belong to Promo	ter/ Promoter
	group)		
	Mr. Vilas L		
	Mr. Shivaji Akhade		
	Mr. M. Radhakrishnan		
		Radhakrishnan	
	Linc Wise Software Private Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	Yes		
group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
are listed	National S Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting	% w.r.t. totai diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of the
		applicable(*)	TC (**)
			10()
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4323431	11.10	11.10
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	0	0	0
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0	0
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
category)	4222424	11.10	11.10
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4323431	11.10	11.10
Details of acquisition/ sale		0	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /sold	0	0	0
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	1100000	2.42	2.42
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired /sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	0	0	0
acquirer		0	0
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1100000	2.42	2.42

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4323431	9.53	9.53
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0	0
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	1100000	2.42	2.42
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each			
category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5423431	11.95	11.95
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market	Preferential allotment		
/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-			
se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt	Date of receipt of intimation of allotment:-		
of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is	June 4, 2021		
applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before	Rs. 38,96,	31.640	
the said acquisition / sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 38,96,31,640		
the said acquisition / sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 45,37,	54,010	
acquisition			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Conij

Signature of the acquirer / seller / **Authorised Signatory** Name & Signature: Sudhir Mungase

Place: Pune

Date: January 03, 2024